AWK-3131A-RCC Series
Industrial IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n wireless AP/client
Features and Benefits
• Designed specifically for rail carriage-to-carriage communication
• IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n compliant
• Up to 300 Mbps data rate
• M12 anti-vibration connectors

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Band Operating Temperature (-40 to 75°C) Conformal Coating
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-US US -25 to 60°C –
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-EU EU -25 to 60°C –
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-JP JP -25 to 60°C –
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-US-T US -40 to 75°C –
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-EU-T EU -40 to 75°C –
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-JP-T JP -40 to 75°C –
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-US-CT US -25 to 60°C ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-EU-CT EU -25 to 60°C ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-JP-CT JP -25 to 60°C ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-US-CT-T US -40 to 75°C ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-EU-CT-T EU -40 to 75°C ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RCC-JP-CT-T JP -40 to 75°C ✓
Accessories (sold separately)
Wall-Mounting Kits
WK-51-01 Wall-mounting kit, 2 plates, 6 screws, 51.6 x 67 x 2 mm
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Aug 20, 2019.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
AWK-3131A-RTG Series
Industrial IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n wireless AP/client
Features and Benefits
• IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n compliant
• M12 anti-vibration connectors

AWK-3131A-M12-RTG Models
AWK-3131A-SCC-RTG Models
Ordering Information
Model Name Band Connector Conformal Coating
AWK-3131A-M12-RTG-EU-T EU M12 –
AWK-3131A-M12-RTG-US-T US M12 –
AWK-3131A-M12-RTG-JP-T JP M12 –
AWK-3131A-M12-RTG-EU-CT-T EU M12 ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RTG-US-CT-T US M12 ✓
AWK-3131A-M12-RTG-JP-CT-T JP M12 ✓
AWK-3131A-SSC-RTG-EU-T EU Single-mode SC –
AWK-3131A-SSC-RTG-US-T US Single-mode SC –
AWK-3131A-SSC-RTG-JP-T JP Single-mode SC –
Model Name Band Connector Conformal Coating
AWK-3131A-SSC-RTG-EU-CT-T EU Single-mode SC ✓
AWK-3131A-SSC-RTG-US-CT-T US Single-mode SC ✓
AWK-3131A-SSC-RTG-JP-CT-T JP Single-mode SC ✓
Accessories (sold separately)
Wall-Mounting Kits
WK-51-01 Wall-mounting kit, 2 plates, 6 screws, 51.6 x 67 x 2 mm
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Aug 20, 2019.

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Band Wi-Fi Standard Application Operating Temp.
Indoor/Outdoor, IP
Code
Single/Dual RF
TAP-213-EU-CT-T EU 802.11a/b/g/n
Railway onboard
AP/client
-40 to 75°C Outdoor, IP68 Single RF
TAP-213-US-CT-T US 802.11a/b/g/n
Railway onboard
AP/client
-40 to 75°C Outdoor, IP68 Single RF
TAP-213-JP-CT-T JP 802.11a/b/g/n
Railway onboard
AP/client
-40 to 75°C Outdoor, IP68 Single RF
Accessories (sold separately)
Antennas
ANT-WDB-ANM-0502 2.4/5 GHz, omni-directional antenna, 5/2 dBi, N-type (male)
ANT-WDB-ARM-02 2.4/5 GHz, omni-directional rubber duck antenna, 2 dBi, RP-SMA (male)
ANT-WDB-PNF-1518 2.4/5 GHz, panel antenna, 15/18 dBi, N-type (female)
M12 Connector Caps
A-CAP-M12F-M Metal cap for M12 female connector
Wireless AP Connector Cables
A-PLG-WPM30IP67-01 Field-Installation for M30 plug
Wireless Connector Caps
A-CAP-M30M-MIP67 Metal cap to cover M30 connector
Wireless Terminating Resistors
A-TRM-50-RM Termination resistor, 50 ohms, N-type male
Wireless Antenna Cables
A-CRF-NMNM-LL4-900 N-type (male) to N-type (male), LMR-400 Lite cable, 9 m
A-CRF-NMNM-LL4-600 N-type (male) to N-type (male), LMR-400 Lite cable, 6 m
A-CRF-NMNM-LL4-300 N-type (male) to N-type (male), LMR-400 Lite cable, 3 m
Surge Arrestors
A-SA-NFNF-01 Surge arrestor, N-type (female) to N-type (female)
Wireless AP Mounting Kits
DK-DC50131 DIN-rail mounting kit
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Aug 20, 2019.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
TAP-323 Series
Railway trackside dual radio 802.11n IP68 wireless AP
Features and Benefits
• 2 dual-band radios, IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n compliant
• Rugged IP68-rated housing and -40 to 75°C operating temperature